
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-1277 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Oakland Schools Foundation - Learning without
Limits

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/22/2011 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/22/2011

Enactment date: 6/22/2011 11-1123Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and Oakland Schools Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 200 hours for the
Positive School Climate Coach to support teachers and staff in maintaining a positive learning
environment at Learning Without Limits School, in an additional amount of $10,000.00, increasing
Contract not to exceed amount from $41,000.00 to$51,000.00 and extending the contract period of
August 30, 2010 through June 16, 2011 to June 30, 2011. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1277 - AMENDMENT NO. 1, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - OAKLAND SCHOOLS
FOUNDATION - LEARNING WITHOUT LIMITS

Contact: Leo.Fuchs@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education6/22/2011 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

